financial results to senior management and 

shareholders. His education in finance from 

Banku Augstskola has laid a solid foundation 

for his successful career in financial 

management and strategic planning. 

7.10. Shareholders  

The share capital of the Loan Originator is EUR 552 800 (five hundred and fifty two thousand eight 

hundred euros) divided into 5528 shares, each share having a nominal value of EUR 100. The 

share capital is fully paid up. 

All shares in the Loan Originator are held by DYNINNO FINTECH HOLDING LIMITED as its sole 

shareholder with the ultimate beneficial owner being Alex Weinstein (indirectly 81.5% through